022 4918 6000  
Fax :022 4918 6060 
Website: www.in.mpms.mufg.com  

25. Any other details that the Auditor 
may like to provide 

The Nomination & Remuneration Committee 
of the Company at its meeting held on 10th 
April, 2025 has approved the grant of 2500 
(Two Thousand Five Hundred) stock options to 
eligible employees of the Company under 
Bajaj Healthcare Limited Employee Stock 

Option Plan, 2024  at an exercise price of Rs. 
5/- (Rupees Five Only) each. 

HARESH SANGHVI 
PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARY 
FCS No. 2259 / CoP No.